debenture, commercial 
paper, certificate of deposit etc.?  

If yes, provide details about the 
instrument, including credit 
rating 

Yes 

1. Name of the issuer:  
2. Refex Renewables & Infrastructure Limited  
3.  
4. Details of the debt instrument: 

105 (One Hundred and Five) senior, secured, unrated, 
unlisted, redeemable, unsubordinated, taxable and fully 
paid-up non-convertible debentures of face value ₹10,00,000 
(Rupees Ten Lakh only) each, aggregating to ₹10,50,00,000 
(Rupees Ten Crore Fifty Lakh only), carrying an interest rate 
of 14.25% per annum, payable monthly, and are redeemable 
on or before July 30, 2026.  

3. Whether the debt instrument is listed on stock 
exchanges – No 

4.  
5. Credit Rating of the debt instrument- Not applicable

[...]

[@ ₹658.40/- being closing price on BSE on 18/02/2025] 

Details of all the existing events/ agreements pertaining 
to encumbrance: 

Encumbrance 1 
(23/12/2024) 

Encumbrance 2  
(18/02/2025) 

Amount involved (against 
which shares have been 
encumbered) (B) 

₹10,50,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Fifty Lakh only) ₹10,50,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Crore Fifty Lakh only) 

Ratio of A / B 2.46 0.07 

End use of money 

Borrowed amount to be utilized 
for what purpose – 

(a) Personal use by promoters 
and PACs 

(b) For the benefit of listed 
company 

Provide details including 
amount, purpose of raising

[...]

Details of the debt instrument: 
45 (One Hundred and Five) senior, secured, unrated, unlisted, 
redeemable, unsubordinated, taxable and fully paid-up non-
convertible debentures of face value ₹10,00,000 (Rupees Ten 
Lakh only) each, aggregating to ₹10,50,00,000 (Rupees Ten 
Crore Fifty Lakh only), carrying an interest rate of 14.25% per 
annum, payable monthly, and are redeemable on or before 
July 30, 2026.  

Yes 

Name of the issuer:  
Refex Renewables & Infrastructure Limited 

Details of the debt instrument: 
No fresh issue, Promoter has created pledge on

[...]

Value of shares on the date of event/ 
agreement (A) 

₹11,01,68,000/- 
[@ ₹688.55/- being closing price on BSE on 30/10/2025] 

₹16,14,11,760/- 
[@ ₹270.10/- being closing price on BSE on 27/01/2026] 

Amount involved (against which 
shares have been encumbered) (B) 

₹4,50,00,000/-  
(Rupees Four Crore Fifty Lakh only) 

₹10,50,00,000/-  
(Rupees Ten Crore Fifty Lakh only) 

Ratio of A / B 2.45 1.54 
End use of money 

Borrowed amount to be utilized for 
what purpose – 

(a) Personal use by promoters and 
PACs 

(b) For the benefit of listed company 

Provide details including amount, 
purpose of raising money by listed

[...]

Security Cover / Asset Cover Value of shares on the date of event/ agreement (A) ₹7,31,97,100/- [@ ₹270.10/- being closing price on BSE on 27/01/2026] 

Details of all the existing events/ agreements pertaining to encumbrance: 
Encumbrance 5 
(27/01/2026) 

Amount involved (against which shares have been 
encumbered) (B) 

₹4,50,00,000/- (Rupees Four Crore Fifty Lakh only) 

Ratio of A / B 1.63 

End use of money 

Borrowed amount to be utilized for what purpose – 

(a) Personal use by promoters and PACs 

(b) For the benefit of listed company 

Provide details including amount, purpose of raising 
money by listed company, schedule for utilization of